## 243091

# CH \$165.0

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/21/2005	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ross Stores Asset I Company		01/21/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ross Stores, Inc.
Street Address:	4440 Rosewood Drive, Bld. 4
City:	Pleasanton
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2430915	ROSS HOME FOR LESS
Registration Number:	1896618	ROSS DRESS FOR LESS
Registration Number:	1377652	DON'T PAY DEPARTMENT STORE PRICES
Registration Number:	2866767	ROSS
Registration Number:	2871679	ROSS DRESS FOR LESS
Registration Number:	2866768	ROSS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 836-2557

Email: tmfilings@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: Heather A. Dunn, Esq.

Address Line 1: 153 Townsend Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107-1907

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0755

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Goodall
Signature:	/Cheryl A. Goodall/
Date:	03/15/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ross_Page_1#page1.tif source=Ross_Page_2#page1.tif source=Ross_Page_3#page1.tif	

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0756

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, APPLICATIONS, AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Ross Stores Asset I Company, a California corporation ("Asset I"), is the owner of the following trademark/service mark applications and registrations on record with the respective trademark offices:

Tradomark	App/Reg. No.	Date of App./Reg.
<u>Trademark</u>	App/Reg. 140.	<u>Date of rippintess</u>
United States		
ROSS HOME FOR LESS	Reg. 2430915	02/27/2001
ROSS DRESS FOR LESS	Reg. 1896618	05/30/1995
DON'T PAY DEPARTMENT STORE PRICES LOGO	Reg. 1377652	01/07/1986
ROSS	Reg. 2866767	06/20/2003
ROSS DRESS FOR LESS LOGO	Reg. 2871679	06/20/2003
ROSS STORES	App. 78/265125	06/20/2003
ROSS LOGO	Reg. 2866768	06/20/2003
DD'S DISCOUNTS LOGO	App. 78/314629	10/16/2003
DD'S DISCOUNTS STYLIZED VERTICAL	App. 78/314620	10/16/2003
DD'S DISCOUNTS STYLIZED HORIZONTAL	App. 78/314558	10/16/2003
DISCOUNTS	App. 78/314527	10/16/2003
DD'S DISCOUNTS	App. 78/314518	10/16/2003
DD'S	App. 78/298767	09/10/2003
DDS	App. 78/298762	09/10/2003
DEEP DISCOUNTS	App. 78/298758	09/10/2003
Peru		
ROSS DRESS FOR LESS	Reg. 76055	10/29/2001
ROSS DRESS FOR LESS	Reg. 76054	10/29/2001
ROSS DRESS FOR LESS	Reg. 76053	10/29/2001
Turkey		
ROSS	Reg. 194593	03/30/1998
ROSS DRESSFORLESS	Reg. 207020	05/19/1999
ROSS DRESSFORLESS	Reg. 210104	06/16/1999

1

PA\10343452.1 1180286-902400 (collectively, the "Marks)

and

WHEREAS, Ross Stores, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Ross"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark/service marks, applications, and registrations along with their goodwill pursuant to the merger of Asset I with and into Ross effective December 31, 2004;

Asset I hereby constitutes and appoints Ross as Asset I's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in Asset I's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and related causes of action more effectively in Ross or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited to, any rights with respect to the Marks that may have accrued in Asset I's favor from the respective date of first use of any of the Marks to the Effective Date of this Assignment. Asset I hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Asset I hereby assigns to Ross, all right, title and interest in the United States, Turkey, Peru, and throughout the world in and to said Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and applications and registrations thereof.

Signed in triplicate at **Plansaulow, CA**, this <u>II</u> day of January, 2005.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Ross Stores Asset I Company

- 71

By:

Name: John G. Call

Title: President

This signor of this document on behalf of the Assignor has the power to execute this document and enter into this agreement according to the Articles of Incorporation dated December 12, 1997 and Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of Ross Stores Asset I Company effective December 31, 2004

**ASSIGNEE** 

Ross Stores, Inc.

Name: John G. Call

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

This signor of this document on behalf of the Assignee has the power to execute this document and enter into this agreement according to the Certificate of Incorporation as amended from time to time dated March 29, 1989 and a meeting of the Board of Directors of Ross Stores, Inc. held on November 19, 2003.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	) ss. )	
On JANUARY 21, 2005 Public, personally appeared John C	before me, <u>SANDRA H. BENSON</u> G. Call,	, Notary
personally know	n to me	
or		
proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory evidence	

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signatures on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal



SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

(S E A L)

**RECORDED: 03/15/2005**